Borough of Spring Lake

County of Monmouth

R-17-169

RESOLUTION — APPROVAL OF BILLS — SEPTEMBER 26, 2017

WHEREAS, the Borough of Spring Lake received certain claims against it by way of vouchers
received during the period ending September 26, 2017, and

WHEREAS, the Borough Finance Committee has reviewed said claims.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of
Spring Lake, County of Monmouth, that the following claims be certified by the Chief Financial
Officer for approval and payment.

SUMMARY
CURRENT FUND (1) 658,401.25
WATER/SEWER OPERATING (9) 31,275.81
TRUST OTHER FUND (12) 678.50
DOG TRUST (13) 910.00
SPRING LAKE TRUST (15) 1,250.00
RECREATION (25) 5,810.00
COAH TRUST (16) 855.00
BEACH OPERATING (81) 16,656.90
POOL OPERATING (91) 12,617.64

TOTAL

$728,455.10

AALDNA

ROB@N KIRK, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

TNy s

MXYOR JENNIFER NawGHTON

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Borough
Council of the Borough of Spring Lake at a meeting held on September 26, 2017.

oua M hont4—

DINA M. ZAHORSKY, BOROUGH éL@!(

rg : $ : : Q I hereby certify that the above Resolution was
L I I $ |3 | duly adopted by the Mayor & Borough Council
D | N n | a | of the Borough of Spring Lake at a meeting
g T ‘N held on September 26, 2017.
D
MR. DRASHEFF
MR. ERBE i
MR. JUDGE (Ve v
MR. FROST [l
MR. SAGUI |
MS. WHALLEY Borough Clerk
MAYOR NAUGHTON




September 22, 2017 spring Lake Borough Page No: 1

12:04 eM Bi11 List By Vender Name
P.0. Type: All open: N Paid: N void: N
Range: First 10 Last Rovd: Y Held: v Aprvi N
fFormat: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: vy Srate: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/cChk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

AARONOOS -AARON & COMPANY . e T
17-01526 08/26/17 rv anti freeze/winterize beach
1 rv anti freeze/winterize beach 176.94 7-81-20-801-055 B PLUM/AC/HEAT/ELEC/EQUIP/SUPPLY R 08/29/17 09/18/17 $6018856.001 N

vendor Total: 176.94

AMAZ000S - AMAZON, COM LG~
17-01614 09/14/17 Books

1 Books 207.92 7-01-29-390-222 B ADULT BOOKS R 09/14/17 0%/14/17 N
2 Audio 8ocks 82.30 7-01-29-390-296 B VIDEQ & AUDIO R 09/14/17 08/14/17 N
290,22
Vendor Total: 290,22

ANIROOOS ANIR: - e
17-01636 09/18/17 don brahn 3r / class
1 don brahn ir / class 55.00 7-01-26-300-042 B EDUCATION AND TRAINING R 09/18/17 09/18/17 N

vengor Total: 55.00
ASBUOOLO ASBURY PARK PRESS e e B
17-01615 09/14/17 1ega1 ad/3rd Ave Phase III
1 Tegal ad/3rd Ave Phase III 103.20 7-01-20-120-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING R 09/14/17 09/14/17 (002392843 N
vendor Total: 103.20
ASSOC005: ASSOCTATED. HUMANE: SOCTETTES =+ 7

17-01606 09/12/17 AUG ANIMAL CONTROL
1 AUG ANIMAL CONTROL 910.00 T7-13-00-80C-001 B RESERVE FOR DOG R 09/12/17 08/15/17 7921 N

vendor Total: 910.00
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12:04 P Bi11 List By vendor Name
vendor # Name _ .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void _ 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

ATLAODS0 ATLANTIC TREE MATERTALS .. ..
17-01350 08/02/17 tub grinding
1 tub grinding
vendor Total:

BAINSO0S BAIN'S -HARDWARE

4,500.00 7-03-32-465-220 B BRUSH
4,500.00

17-01471 08/18/17 batteries for def1bu1ators

2 hatteries

vendor Total:

BAKERDOS BAKER & TAYLOR-BOOKS=510486 1

17-01613 09/14/17 Books
1 adu1t Books
7 Audio Books

vendor Total:

BELMOO1S BELMAR- PAINT. & -DECORATING ¢
17-01298 07/26/17 PAINT REYCYLING BINS

1 PAINT REYCYLING BINS
2 PAINT REYCYLING BINS

17-01424 08/11/17 paint beach
1 paint beach
vendor Total:

BLUETO0S::BLUE “TARP: FINANCIAL ;INC -

17-01562 08/05/17 Tights #¢ water dept Tk

1 Tights #4 water dept truck

40.49

112.41 7-01-26-310-055 B PLUM/AC/HEAT/ELEC/EQUIP
112.41
711,47  7-01-29-390-222 B ADULT BQOKS
113.92 7-01-29-390-296 B VIDEO & AUDIO
825.39
825.39
28.06 7-81-20-801-030 B MATERIAL & SUPPLIES
7-81-20-801-030 B MATERIAL & SUPPLIES
68.55
33.74 7-81-20-801-030 B MATERIAL & SUPPLIES
102.29

778.90 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS

R 08/02/17 09/15/17

R 09/11/17 09/18/17

R 09/14/17 09/14/17
R 09/14/17 09/14/17

R 07/26/17 09/18/17
R 09/18/17 09/18/17

R 08/11/17 09/18/17

R 09/05/17 09/18/17

26258

21555

383700
383926

384698

38623719
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12:04 Py 811 List By vendor Name
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  ACCt Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
BLUETO0S *BLUE TARP FINANCIAL,INC Continued
17-01611 09/14/17 Tights # 23
1 Tights # 23 257.94 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 09/14/17 09/18/17 38681176 N
vendor Total: 1,036.84
CATFIUOE CAT -FINANCIAL COMMERCIAL ACCT SR e e e e e e
17-00018 01/16/17 INSTALLMENTS/OVERHAUL ENGINE B
10 INSTALLMENTS/OVERHAUL ENGINE 678.50 T-12-55-%9G-015 B RECYCLING R 01/16/17 09/18/17 #28 N
vendor Total: 578,50
CHRTS035 CHRISTINE BLACKFORD: S
17-01669 09/20/17 Mah Jongg Enrzch C]ass 9/13
1 mah Jongg Enrich Class 9/13 28.00 7-01-55-990-033 B RES FOR LIBRARY R 09/20/17 09/20/17 N
vendor Total: 28.00
CLINTO0S- CLINT NEWMAN .. - . .= e
17-01604 09/12/17 c?oth1ng a]iowance
1 clothing aliowance 600.00 7-01-26-300-012 B PUBLIC WORKS-F/T-PUBLIC BLDGS R 09/12/17 09/15/17 2017 CLOTHINH N
vendor Total: 500,00
CONVEGDS: ‘CONVEXSERY TECHNOLOGY -SOLUTION . o st bt i s 0 20 i
17- 00051 01/17/17 IT SERVICE AGREEMENT / LIBRARY B
5 IT SERVICE AGREEMENT / LIBRARY 475.00 7-01-29-390-059 B DATA PROCESSING EQUIP & MAINT R 01/17/17 09/21/17 14640 N
vendor Totai: 475.G0
17 01440 08/15/17 i res for pohce #25
1 tires for police #25 547.24  7-01-26-315-253 B TIRES R 08/15/17 08/15/17 110019885 N

vendor Total: 547,24
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12:04 Py 8111 List By vendor Name
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1098
Ttem Description amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

DINAZOOS DINA-ZAHORSKY, MUNICIPAL-CLERK
17-01608 08/13/17 NI DMV REG Chevy Tahoe

1 NJ DMV Title Chavy Tahoe/van 120.00 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS
17-01673 09/21/17 keys for bathroom @ Marrucci
1 keys for bathroom @ ¥arrucci 4,98 7-01-20-120-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES
vendor Total: 124.98

EAGLEQQS EAGLE POINT GUN/T 3 MORRLS & S
17-01558 09/01/17 Ammo
1 Ammo 10,179.08 7-01-25-240-224 B AMMUNITION-ORDINANCE
vendor Total: 10,179.08
EDWAQQLO0- EDWARD KERR : G el
17-01534 08/30/17 CHIEF KERR CONFERENCE oCT 2017
1 CHIEF KERR CONFERENCE CCT 2017 350,00 7-01-25-24C-041 B CONFERENCES AND MEETINGS
vendor Total: 350.00
FEDEX005 .FEDEX - A :
17-01640 09/18/17 Fed BX to Draeger Safety
1 Fed Ex to Draeger Safety 54,49 7-01-25-240-022 B POSTAGE & EXPRESS CHARGE
vendor Total: 54,49

GLENPOOS GLEN PURVES ¢ v i i

1 PLUMBING INSPECTIONS 375.00 7-01-42-610-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES
vendor Total: 375.00
GLUCKOOS GLUCKWALRATH LLP

17-01639 09/18/17 Aug invoices
1 Aug invoices 330.00 T-16-00-800-001 B RESERVE FOR MT LAUREL TRUST

vendor Total: 330.00

=

09/13/17 09/15/17

09/21/17 09/21/17

09/01/17 09/18/17

08/30/17 09/22/17

09/18/17 09/18/17

09/22/17 09/22/17

09/18/17 09/18/17

EROG0160581 N

117777 N

5-925-35949 N

38063 N



September 22, 2017
12:04 pM

Spring Lake Borough

Bi11 List By Vendor Name

Page Ko: §

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Item Description

Contract PO Type
Amount  Charge Account

Acct Type Description

First  Revd

Stat/chk Enc Date Date

Invoice

GOOSEQDS GOOSE CONTROL TECHNOLOGY

17-00111 01/23/17 gooose management/2017 contrac
1,525.00

3 gooose management/2017 contrac

17-01631 09/18/17 Balance of IN # SpL-17A2

1 Balance of IN # SpL-17a2
vendor Total:
HOMEDOUS HOME - DEPOT - INC. .
17-01602 09/12/17 window/so end
1 window/so end

vendor Total:

JAEGEQQS -JAEGER -LUMBER .

17-01482 08/20/17 Tunber for garage @ D%

1 Tumber for garage @ DPW
17-01520 08/29/17 Tumber @ DPW garage

1 Tumber & DPW garage
2 Tumber @ DPW garage

vendor Total:

225.00

1,750.00

182.48
182.48

286.84

203.76

44,95

248.71
535.55

: s :

7-01-28-375-067

7-01-28-375-067

7-81-20-801-204

7-01-26-310-038

7-01-26-310-038
7-01-26-310-038

8 GEESE MITIGATION

B GEESE MITIGATION

B BEACH CPERATING OE MISC OTHER EXPENSES

B LUMBER HARDWARE & MINOR TOOLS

B LUMBER,HARDWARE & MINOR TOOLS
B LUMBER,HARDWARE & MINCR TOOLS

JERS0050: JERSEY. WHOLESALE TIRE SOUTH, -C oo Wi s o

17-01335 08/01/17 truck #88
1 truck #88

vandor Total:

JONATO0S: JONATHAN: GREEN -

17-01569 09/06/17 fert111zer/seed o B

1 fertilizer/seed

vendor Total:

488.00
488.00

390.00
390.00

7-01-26-315-253

7-01-28-375-262

B TIRES

B LANDSCAPE MATERTALS & FERTILIZER

R

01/23/17 09/18/17

09/18/17 09/18/17

09/12/17 09/15/17

08/21/17 09/21/17

08/29/17 08/18/17
09/18/17 09/18/17

08/01/17 09/18/17

09/06/17 09/18/17

SPL-1742

SpL-17A2

H0948-60853

597913

6002762
611299

268985

247659
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12:04 pM Bi1l List By vendor Name
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date [escription Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/vaid 1699
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Inveice Excl
J0SE0025- JOSEPH FAZZIO = WALL,LLC.i .
17-01428 08/14/17 steel for trucks
1 steel for trucks 376,15 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 08/14/17 09/18/17 20153554 N
vendor Total: 376.15
KARENOlS KARINE:RIQS = L
17-01668 09/20/17 Sept L?brary CTea1n1ng 9/6+ 20
1 Sept Library Cleaining 9/6+ 20 150.00 7-01-29-390-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 09/20/17 09/20/17 SEPT N
vendor Total: 150.00
KEVIOO].S KEVIN WALKER e R
17-01646 09/18/17 Ba]ance 3Qt Hea]th insurance
1 Balance 3Qt Health insurance 1,105.54 7-01-23-220-092 8 MEDICAL INSURANCE R 09/18/17 09/18/17 N
vendor Total: 1,105,534
LINDOOL0  LINDABURY: MCCORMICK ; ESTABROOKE oo v o
17-01612 09/14/17 Aug Tax Appeals
1 Aug Tax Appeals 160.00 7-01-20-150-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 09/14/17 09/14/17 2320676 N
vendor Total: 16G.00
LOCKEQOS L:OCKED:‘AND“LOADED  TRAILERS: LLC .~
17-01675 09/21/17 LANDSCAPE TRAILER
1 LANDSCAPE TRAILER 5,800.00 7-01-28-375-264 B MOWING EQUIPMENT R 08/21/17 09/21/17 17343 N
vendor Total: 5,800.00
MAZZAOlG MAZZA RECYLING SERVICES; LTD
17-01603 09/12/17 Aug Bu]ky Waste
1 Aug Bulky Waste 3,347.78 7-81-20-820-197 B BEACH SANITARY LANDFILL EXPENSES R 09/12/17 09/15/17 0000080483 N

vendor Total: 3,347.78
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12:04 PM Bi17 List By vendor Name
vendor # Name

PO # PG Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chik/void 1099

Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice £xcl
MCGILOOS-MCGILL & HALL, LLC ;j_:'j;--:'_" e
17-01676 09/21/17 PL.BD MTGS-12/14/16- 12/14/17 B
2 PL.BD MTGS-12/14/16-8/14/17 5,000.00 7-01-21-180-027 B LEGAL SERVICES R 09/21/17 09/21/17 10118 N
vendor Total: 5,000.00
17- 01637 09/18/17 power wash tennis courts
1 power wash tennis courts 1,350.00 T-25-00-80C-001 B RESERVE FOR RECREATION R 09/18/17 09/18/17 0101 N
vendor Total: 1,350.00
MENCEOGS 'MENCEL SURFBOARDS L1C L TR R
17- 01556 09/01/17 REPAIR TG PADDLE BOARDS
1 REPAIR TC PADDLE BOARDS 260.00 7-81-20-802-204 B MISC OTHER EXP R 09/01/17 09/14/17 1003 N
vender Total: 260,00
MICHAQL0 MICHAEL P.BOLAN -~ R T e G B U
17-01421 08/ 11/17 COURT APPT COAH MATTERS B
3 COURT APPT COAH MATTERS/Aug 525.00 T1-16-00-800-001 B RESERVE FOR MT LAUREL TRUST R 08/11/17 09/15/17 17-11305 N
vendor Total: 525.00
MIKESQDS MIKE: 'S PERFORMANCE -CENTER,LLC
17-01601 09/12/17 fuel for chain saw
1 fuel for chain saw 130.00 7-01-28-375-030 B MATERIAL & SUPPLIES R 09/12/17 09/15/17 39360 N
vendor Total: 130.00
MIRACOUS ‘MIRACLE -CHEMICAL (€0; = . oiid
-+ 17-01550 08/31/17 130 ga]]ons of hypo
1 135 gal hypo mon ave plant 357,75 7-09-20-601-031 B CHEMICALS & GASES R 08/31/17 09/18/17 27141 N
17-01582 09/07/17 Sept chemicais for pool B
2 Sept chemicals for pool 344,50 7-91-20-902-295 B POOL MAINTENANCE OF POOL CLEANER R 09/07/17 09/18/17 27142 N

vendor Total: 702.25




September 22, 2037 Spring Lake Borough Page No: §
12:04 pu 8111 List By Vendor Name
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1098
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice Excl
MONMOOL0 - MONMOUTH  WIRE -AND: COMPUTER
17-01587 (09/08/17 Aug 16 charges/electronics
1 Aug 16 charges/electronics 450,00 7-01-32-465-197 B SANITARY LANDFILL EXPENSES R 09/08/17 09/18/17 16632 N
vendor Total: 450,00
N3STO010 N, J.:STATE LEAGUE OF MUNCIPALI - ..
17-01682 09/22/17 D. Frost League Conference
1 D. Frost League Conference 55.00 7-01-20-110-041 B CONFERENCES AND MEETINGS R 09/22/17 09/22/17 N
vendor Total: 55.00
NAPLEOUS NAPLES PIZZERIA 8 RESTAURANT = ooy e
17-01680 09/22/17 Refreshments /Fire Tra1n1ng
1 Refreshments /Fire Training 270.00 7-01-25-265-204 B FIRE DEPT PURCHASES COMEINED USE R 09/22/17 09/22/17 N
vendor Total: 270.00
NEPTUUOS NEPTUNE AUTO SUPPLY -
17-01422 08/11/17 AUG Invoices
1 AUG Invoices 73.84 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 08/11/17 09/15/17 3066-18 N
2 AUG Invoices 55.29 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 08/11/17 09/15/17 3222-18 N
3 AUG Invoices 33.96 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 09/11/17 09/15/17 3409-18 N
4 AUG Invoices 86.24 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 09/11/17 (9/15/17 3881-18 N
249.33
vendor Total: 249.33
NEWJ0040 NEW: JERSEY: NATURAL:GAS CO.: il i e
17-01645 09/18/17 8/10-9/11
1 8/10-9/11 §15.32  7-01-31-446-070 B HEATING OIL & GAS R 09/18/17 09/18/17 8/10-9/11 N
2 8/10-9/11 540,32 7-09-20-620-070 B W/S HEATING OTL & GAS R 09/18/17 09/21/17 8/10-9/11 N

1,055.64

vendor Total: 1,055.64
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12:04 pM 8111 List By vendor Name
vendor £ Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice Exci
NEWI0050. NEW JERSEY WATER ‘SUPPLY AUTHOR :
17-01621 08/14/17 3QT Raw Water Supp1y/Manasqaun
1 3QT Raw water Supply/Manasqaun 29,513.76 7-09-20-620-120 B W/S PAYMENT TO NJ WATER SUPPLY AUTH R 09/14/17 09/14/17 M-769 N
vendor Total: 29,513.76
NEWI0055 -NEW :JERSEY-AMERICAN - WATER.
17-01600 09/12/17 Hydrants au
1 Hydrants Aug 2- Sept 1 180.40 7-09-20-601-023 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 09/12/17 09/15/17 N
vendor Total: 180.40
NILMO0SO NOEM - - e
17-01620 09/14/17 1eg1s1atwe buﬂetm 2017 018
1 Tegislative bulletin 2017-2018 14,00 7-01-20-120-060 B BOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS R 09/14/17 09/14/17 178-9191 N
vendor Tozal: 14.00
NORTO010: NORTH: BROOK-SPRING WATER . . ..oiaiisiii .
17-01647 09/18/17 /8/14 & 8/26 Delivery
18/4&8/18 + Cups 199,00 7-01-25-240-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 09/18/17 09/18/17 0833645-0842396 N
vender Total: 199.00
OPTIMOOS :CPTIMUM BILLING. & (COLLECTION D i:p vt i s i o
17-01654 09/19/17 10/15-11/14
1 10/15-11/14 water Dept 192,36 7-09-20-601-023 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 09/19/17 08/198/17 N
2 10/15-11/14 N End 180.47 7-81-20-801-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 09/19/17 09/19/17 N
3 10/15-11/14 so End 4,95 7-81-20-801-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 09/19/17 09/19/17 N
377.78
vendor Total: 377.78
PASHMODS PASHMAN. STEIN WALDER-HAYDEN . - 0 oo
17-01674 09/21/17 Aug Invoices
1 Aug Invoices / Davis 5,310.00 7-01-20-155-291 B BORO ATTORNEY R 09/21/17 09/21/17 74136 N
2 Aug Tnveices /Gerneral 6,180.00 7-01-20-155-291 B BORO ATTORNEY R 09/21/17 09/21/17 74137 N
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12:04 pM Bill List By vendor Name
vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099

Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
PASHMOOS PASHMAN-STEIN WALDER HAYDEN  Continued'
17-01674 (9/21/17 Aug Invoices Continued
3 Aug Invoices /iake Como 465,00 7-01-20-155-291 B BORO ATTORNEY R 09/21/17 09/21/17 74138 N
11,955.00
vendor Total: 11,955.00
PETRO005::PETRO:: CHOICE - i
17-01524 08/29/17 mathme o1'|
1 machine o1l 643.30 7-81-20-807-231 B MOTOR OIL R 08/29/17 09/15/17 10263420 N
2 machine ol 643.30 7-01-26-315-231 B MOTOR OIL R (08/29/17 09/15/17 10263420 N
1,286.60
Vendor Total: 1,286.60
PITNOOLO: PITNEY BOWES INC. - - S
17-01629 09/18/17 BH Meter Lease 10/01 12/31
1 BH Mezer Lease 10/0i-12/31 180.00 7-01-20-100-046 B LEASE AGREEMENT R 09/18/17 09/18/17 N
vendor Total: 180,00
POWEROZS "POWER. MOWER “SALES = :
17-01135 07/05/17 parts for d1x1e
1 parts for dixie mower 260.67 7-01-28-375-026 B MAINT. OF EQUIPMENT R 07/05/17 08/21/17 543127 N
vendor Total: 260.67
PURCHO0S PURCHASE: POWER -~ : e
17-01597 09/12/17 Alg transactmn fee /postage
1 Aug transaction fee /postage 20,99 7-01-20-120-022 B POSTAGE & EXPRESS CHARGE R 09/12/17 09/15/17 12547532 N
vendor Total: 20,99
CE.AY'['UOS '!_,u_Pl_-t CLAYTON & SONS '~ S
17-01392 08/09/17 concrete/pubhc buﬂdmgs
1 concrete/public buildings 290.77 7-01-26-310-030 B MATERIAL & SUPPLIES R (8/09/17 09/18/17 133441915 N
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vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099

Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
CLAYT00S RALPH-CLAYTON-&:SONS Continued oo
17-01509 08/24/17 Muriatic Acid
1 muriatic acid 15.46 7-01-28-375-030 B MATERIAL & SUPPLIES R 08/24/17 09/18/17 133443582 N
2 muriatic acid 7.73 7-01-28-375-030 B MATERTAL & SUPPLIES R 09/11/17 09/18/17 133443583 N
23,19
17-01522 08/29/17 acid for no end peols
1 acid for no end peols 46.38 7-91-20-902-295 B POOL MAINTENANCE OF PCOL CLEANER R 08/26/17 09/18/17 133444104 N
vandor Total: 360.34
REALTO0S ‘REALTY -APPRATSAL -CO. - G
17-01681 09/22/17 2017 added assesnents
1 2017 added assesments 4,245.00 7-01-20-150-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 08/22/17 09/22/17 N
vendor Total: 4,245.00
REDTHOOS: RED THE: UNIFORM TAILOR, -INC.. . - s
17-01290 07/25/17 EMMETT SMITE UNIFORM ALLGWANCE
1 emmett smith 685.18 7-01-25-240-043 B UNIFCRM ALLOWANCE R 07/25/17 09/18/17 A278948 N
vendor Total: 685,18
RONSTOO0S -RONSTAN. PAPER - e
17-01499 08/23/17 janitorial supp]zes
1 janitorial supplies 316.26 7-01-26-310-035 B JANITORIAL, LAUNDRY SUPPLIES R 08/23/17 09/15/17 221167 N
17-01578 09/07/17 Bleach
1 Bleach 86.55 7-81-20-801-035 B JANITORIAL, LAUNDRY SUPPLIES R 09/07/17 09/15/17 221301 N
2 Bleach 86,55 7-91-20-902-035 B POGL MAINTENANCE OE JANIT,LAUNDRY SUPPLY R 09/07/17 09/15/17 221301 N

vendor Total:

SEABOO10® SEABOARD WELDING: SUPPLY::

17-00742 05/11/17 €02 for no end pom.;.

12 €02 for no end pool

173.10
489.36

60.00 7-91-20-902-2%5

B POOL MAINTENANCE OE POOL CLEANER R

05/1%/17 09/18/17

2076935
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
SEAB0O10: SEABOARD -WELDING :SUPPLY-- . . Continued . -
17-01468 08/18/17 2 tanks/chemicals
12 tanks/chemicals 98.00 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 08/18/17 09/18/17 2076937 N
17-01586 09/08/17 araon/oxygen clylinder /Aug
1 araon/oxygen & clylinder Aug 120.75 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 09/08/17 09/18/17 871212 N
17-01632 09/18/17 may inveices
1 May invoices 106.50 7-01-25-262-144 B F.A.SUPPLIES R 09/18/17 09/18/17 2071609 N
2 May invoices 52.00 7-01-25-262-144 B F.A.SUPPLIES R 06/18/17 09/18/17 2072211 N
3 May nveices §1.00 7-01-25-262-144 8 F.A.SUPPLIES R 09/18/17 09/18/17 2072461 N
4 May invoices 34.00 7-0i-25-202-144 8 F.A.SUPPLIES R 09/18/17 09/18/17 2072748 N
5 May invoices 061.00 7-01-25-262-144 B F.A.SUPPLIES R 09/18/17 09/18/17 2072938 N
314.50
17-01633 08/18/17 june invoicas
1 june inveices 106.00 7-01-25-262-144 B F.A.SUPPLIES R 09/18/17 09/18/17 2073300 N
2 june invoices 86.00 7-01-25-262-144 B F.A.SUPPLIES R 09/18/17 09/18/17 2073974 N
194,00
17-01634 09/18/17 July Invoices
1 3uly Invoices 124,00 7-01-25-262-144 B F.A.SUPPLIES R 09/18/17 09/18/17 2074510 N
2 July Invoices 72.00 7-01-25-262-144 B F.A.SUPPLIES R 09/18/17 09/18/17 2074814 N
3 July Invoices 70,00 7-01-25-262-144 B F.A.SUPPLIES R 09/18/17 09/18/17 2075115 N
4 uly Invoices 43.00 7-01-25-262-144 B F.A.SUPPLIES R 09/18/17 09/21/17 2075419 N
309.00
17-01635 09/18/17 Aug Invoices
1 Aug Invoices 99.00 7-81-20-808-204 B BEACH FIRST AID OE MISC EXPENSES R 09/18/17 08/18/17 2075749 N
2 Aug Invoices 163.00 7-81-20-808-204 B BEACH FIRST AID OF MISC EXPENSES R 09/18/17 09/18/17 2076044 N
3 Aug Invoices 52.00 7-81-20-808-204 B BEACH FIRST AID OF MISC EXPENSES R 09/18/17 09/18/17 2076372 N
4 Aug Invoices 52.00 7-81-20-808-204 B BEACH FIRST AID OE MISC EXPENSES R 09/18/17 09/18/17 2076661 N
5 Aug Invoices 52,00 7-81-20-808-204 B 8EACH FIRST AID OF MISC EXPENSES R 08/18/17 09/18/17 20706969 N
418.00

vendor Total:

1,514.25
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vendor £ Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount  Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
SHOR0025 SHORE -FLICKS;LEC.: O R e e LI L
17-01638 09/18/17 outdoor movie screen/summer 17'
1 outdoor movie screen/summer 17 3,500.00 T1-25-00-800-001 B RESERVE FOR RECREATION R 09/18/17 09/18/17 20170701 N
vendor Total: 3,500.00
SPECTO05 SPECTROTEL: .7 .-
17-01607 09/12/17 9/1- 9/30
1 9/1-9/30 1,090.08 7-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE CHARGES R 08/12/17 09/15/17 8235809 N
2 9/1-9/30 67.27 7-01-29-390-076 B TELEPHONES R 06/12/17 08/15/17 8235909 N
3 9/1-9/30 32.45 7-09-20-620-(76 B W/S TELEPHOME CHARGES R 09/12/17 09/15/17 8235909 N
4 9/1-9/30 21.21 7-81-20-820-076 B BEACH TELEPHONE R 09/12/17 09/15/17 8235909 N
5 9/1-9/30 7.06 7-91-20-920-076 8 POOL TELEPHONE CHARGES R 09/12/37 09/15/17 8235909 N
1,218.08
vendor Total: 1,218.08
SPRI0010-:SPRING LAKE : BOARD OF -EDUCATION. i sl i e Doy
17-01685 09/22/17 MONTHLY SCHOOL TAXES #3
1 MONTHLY SCHOOL TAXES #3 548,254,00 7-01-55-980-003 B SCHOOL TAX R 09/22/17 08/22/17 #3 N
vendor Total:  548,254,00
17 01622 09/14/17 Rec Faﬂ Soccer Chm s B
2 Rec Fall Soccer Clinics 960.00 T-25-00-800-001 B RESERVE FOR RECREATION R 09/14/17 09/14/17 N
vendor Total: 960,00
STAVO00S “STAVOLA ‘ASPHALTCO::: _
17-01431 08/15/17 materza]s to pave St Clair
1 materials to pave St Clair 13,224.19 7-01-44-900-280 B ROAD IMPROVEMENTS R 08/15/17 09/15/17 88796 N
17-01432 08/15/17 5 tons of base/atlantic ave
15 tons of hase/atlantic ave 282,55 7-09-20-601-267 B GRAVEL, BLACKTOP, CONCRETE R 08/15/17 09/15/17 88795 N
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice Excl
STAVOQ0S STAVOLAASPHALT -CO:-- - .Continued . - oo
17-01476 08/21/17 ST CLAIR/ 2ND & 3RD
1 ST CLAIR/ ZND & 3RD 10,416.82 7-01-44-900-280 B ROAD IMPROVEMENTS R 08/21/17 09/15/17 89457 N
vendor Total: 13,923.56
TAYLOOL0 TAYLOR OIL €O, INC.. - .-
17-01630 09/18/17 Sept 12 delivery
1 sept 12 dalivery 396.49 7-01-31-460-074 B GASOLINE AND DIESEL FUEL R 09/18/17 09/18/17 W191385 N
2 sept 12 delivery 176.22  7-09-20-620-074 B W/S FUEL GAS & DIESEL R 09/18/17 09/18/17 W191385 N
3 Sept 12 delivery 308.38 7-81-20-820-074 B BEACH OF GASOLINE DIESEL R 09/18/17 09/18/17 w191385 N
§81.09
vendor Total: 881.09
THEFLOOS: THE: FLOOD ‘INSURANCE -AGENCY .. e
17-01670 09/20/17 Flood Ins. No End Pavillion
1 Flood Ins. No End Pavillion 12,000.00 7-91-20-913-208 B POOL OTHER INSURANCE FLOOD R 09/20/17 09/21/17 N
2 Flood Ins. No End Pavillion 10,396.29 7-81-20-813-208 B BEACH OTHER INSURANCE FLOCD R 09/20/17 09/21/17 16TFTA1130C0365 N
22,396.29
vendor Total: 22,386.29
HURGROOS: THE. HUNGRY.SPUP - oot g
17-01498 08/22/17 k-9 food B
3 k-9 food /August 44,99 7-01-25-240-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 08/22/17 09/18/17 570150-1 N
vendor Total: 44,99
TREADO65 TREASURER; MONMOUTH (COUNTY. +@ - i e
17-00614 04/13/17 Tree Removal @ Devine
4 6,315.23 7-01-55-990-030 B RES. SHADE TREE REPLACEMENT R 09/22/17 09/22/17 sL 007-17-8 N
17-01532 08/29/17 2nd  half of st clair milling
12nd half of st clair milling 11,942.16 7-01-44-900-280 B ROAD IMPROVEMENTS R 08/29/17 08/15/17 SL-006-17-1 N

vendor Total:

18,257.39
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TREAQOS() TREASURER,STATE OF NEW JERSEY
17-01470 08/18/17 DON JR /WATER DIST LIC
2 DON JR /COLLECTION LIC 50.00 7-01-26-305-257 B D.E.P.LICENSES R 08/18/17 09/20/17 171098680 N
3 DON JR /WATER TREATMENT LIC 50.00 7-01-26-305-257 B D.E.P.LICENSES R 08/18/17 09/20/17 171098670 N
100.00
vendor Total: 100.00
UNTONOOS .UNION COUNTY-‘SEATING:: .. .- T
17-01359 08/03/17 saet /truck #16
1 saet /truck #16 90.00 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 08/03/17 09/15/17 13252 N
17-01664 09/19/17 seat redone # 14
1 reupholster seat in truck #14 175.00 7-G1-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 09/19/17 09/20/17 13641 N
vendor Total: 265.00
USABLODS . USA - BLUE“BOOK -~
17-01568 09/06/17 chemical res1s1tant aprons
1 Hycar 8ib Apren & S/H 73,15 7-91-20-902-030 B POOL MAINTENANCE OF MATERIAL & SUPPLIES R 09/06/17 09/18/17 359473 N
vendor Total: 73.15
VERALOOS .V, E. - RALPH & SONS, INC, i i oo
17-01605 09/12/17 1st aid supplies
1 Ist aid supplies 145.89 7-81-20-808-204 B BEACH FIRST AID OF MISC EXPENSES R 09/12/17 09/15/17 343255 N
2 1st aid supplies 10.64 7-81-20-808-204 B BEACH FIRST AID OF MISC EXPENSES R 09/12/17 09/15/17 344285 N
3 Ist aid supplies 182.32 7-81-20-808-204 B BEACH FIRST AID DE MISC EXPENSES R 09/12/17 09/15/17 344606 N
4 1st aid supplies 47,70 7-81-20-808-204 8 BEACH FIRST AID OF MISC EXPENSES R 09/12/17 09/15/17 144774 N
386.55
vendor Total: 386.55
VANWIO05 VAN WICKLE AUTO: SUPPLY:C0 ivii 1 i e il i o
17-01684 09/22/17 spray paint
1 spray paint 33,16 7-01-25-265-204 B FIRE DEPT PURCHASES COMBINED USE R 09/22/17 09/22/17 989644 N

vendor Total:

33.16
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VANCLOOS - VANCLEEF . . . e e
17-01666 09/20/17 RETURN/STREET OPENING- 17 16
1 RETURN/STREET OPENING- 17-15 1,250.00 T-15-00-800-001 B RESERVE FOR Trust Escrow R 09/20/17 09/20/17 N
vendor Total: 1,250.00
VERTZ020 VERIZON:. e
17-01653 09/19/17 L1brary Internet 9/13 10/12
1 Library Internet 9/13-10/12 64.95 7-01-29-390-076 B TELEPHONES R 09/19/17 09/21/17 N
vendor Total: 64.95
VERIUOlﬂ VERIZON WIRELESS T T e L e T e L e e e R R R e
17-01648 09/18/17 8/2- 9/1/17 ce1] phones
1 8/2-9/1/17 cell phones 786.76 7-03-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE CHARGES R 09/18/17 08/18/17 8/2-9/1/17 N
vender Total: 789.76
VIRTUQOS VIRTUAL F/X P
17-01650 09/18/17 Tahoe Graph1cs
1 Tahoe Graphics 510.00 7-01-55-990-099 B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE R 09/18/17 09/18/17 007738 N
vendor Total: 510.00
WATCHOOS: WATCHUNG ‘SPRING WATER -COu-INCiz »o . vl St
17-01678 09/21/17 SEPT DELIVERIES
1 8/23 DEL & RENTAL/BORO HALL 19.96 7-01-26-310-021 R CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 09/21/17 09/21/17 N
2 9/6 DEL & COOLER RENT/LIBRARY 25.76  7-01-29-390-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 09/21/17 08/21/17 N
3 8/18 DELIVERY/BEACH 33.96 7-81-20-802-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 09/21/17 09/21/17 N
4 8/23 & COOLER RENTAL & DEL DPW 114,75 7-01-26-300-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 09/21/17 0%/21/17 N
194,43

vendor Total: 194,43
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WBMASQ0S WB :MASON .-
17-01599 09/12/17 Aug Del No & So End 8/3& 8/18
1 Aug Del No & So £nd §/3& §/18 107,75 7-81-20-802-204 B MISC OTHER EXP R 09/12/17 09/15/7 150673149 N
vendor Total: 107.75
WRIGOOL0: WRIGHT :NATTONAL -FLOOD. INSURANC ST
17-01568 09/12/17 Marucei park LL F1ood insuranc
1 Marucci park LL Flood insuranc 7,582.00 7-01-23-210-208 B FLOOD R 09/12/17 09/15/17 29 1151188403 N
vendor Total: 7,582.00
XEROX00S *XEROX: FINANGIAL ‘SERVICES L g ey
17-01649 09/18/17 8/30-9/29 construct1on cop1er
1 8/30-9/29 construction copier 193.32 7-01-42-610-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 09/18/17 09/18/17 924025 N
vendor Total: 193.32

Total Purchase Orders: 99 Total P.0. Line Items: 140 Total List Amount: 728,455.10  Total void Amount:

0.00






